OP \$40.00 142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	The Chattahoochee Bank	109/05/2003 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Gas Key Corporation of America			
Street Address:	PO BOX 29399			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30359			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1423551	UFO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3406

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLP, Daniele Bourgeois

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24786.000021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniele E. Bourgeois, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Chattahoochee Bank Release-p1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0638

900003078

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., as successor to The Chattahoochee Bank, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to trademark registration number 1,423,551, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against said trademark registration.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor to The Chattahoochee Bank

By: Caurul Succes									
Name:	Dawı	n A.	Fields						
Title:	Vice	Pre	sident,	Bank	of	America,	N.A		

Date: September 05, 2003

trademark lien release1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/17/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0639